
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Bevande Firmate   20 
Sparkling Pear  
Keel Vodka, Prosecco, Simple, Pear, Lemon 
Remy’s Eggnog 
Remy Martin 1738 Cognac, Licor 43, Eggnog, Nutmeg 
Blackberry Sage Smash 
Redemption Rye, Simple, Blackberries, Sage, Lemon 
Spicy Pama 
Don Julio Jalapeno Blanco Tequila, Pama Pomegranate Liqueur, Agave, Pomegranate, Lime 
Irish Mocha Mint 
Jameson Irish Whiskey, Peppermint Schnapps, Crème de Cacao, Chocolate, Espresso 
Melted Snowman 
1800 Coconut Tequila, Blue Curacao Liqueur, Pineapple, Lime 
Winter Sangria 
Red Wine, Absolut Elyx Vodka, Apple Cider, Ginger Ale, Cinnamon, Lemon 
Pistachio Martini 
Belvedere Vodka, Frangelico Liqueur, Sogno di Sorrento Crema Pistachio Liqueur 
Crème de Cacao  
Seaport Sunset 
Cincoro Reposado Tequila, Licor 43, ChocoLat Deluxe Triple Chocolate Liqueur 
Crème de Cacao, Chocolate Bitters 
Amaro Negroni 
The Botanist Islay Dry Gin, Amaro Nonino, Antica Formula Sweet Vermouth 
Winter Storm 
Captain Morgan Spiced Rum, Apple Pucker, Ginger Simple, Ginger Beer, Lime 
Blood Orange Rosemary Sour 
Putnam New England Rye Whiskey, Blood Orange, Simple, Rosemary, Lemon 
Sweater Weather 
Skrewball Peanut Butter Whiskey, Boston Harbor Distillery Maple Cream 
Chai, Cinnamon Sugar 
 

Birra in Bottiglia   7 Birra alla Spina   8 
Bud Light Meli, Blonde Ale, Gluten Free $8 Davio’s Blood Orange Hazy IPA 
Budweiser Michelob Ultra Harpoon IPA 

Cisco Whale’s Tale Pale Ale 
Corona Light 

Downeast Original Cider 

Notch Session Pils 
Omission Lager 

Sam Adams Boston Lager 

Sam Adams Seasonal 
Stella Artois 

Mighty Squirrel Cloud Candy IPA  $10 
Guinness                                   Whalers Rise APA 

Topo Chico Strawberry Guava Hard Seltzer $9 
Lord Hobo Glorious IPA (16 oz can) $11 

Lawson’s Finest Sip of Sunshine IPA (16 oz can) $12 
The Alchemist Heady Topper (16 oz can) $18 

 

Maine Beer Company Lunch IPA   $12 

 

 
 

Bevande Classiche   20 
Davio’s Doli Martini 
Reyka Vodka, Pineapple 
Mediterraneo Cosmo Martini 
Ketel One Vodka, Ketel One Oranje Vodka, Cointreau, Blood Orange Purée, Lemon 
Getting Ready Martini 
Hendrick’s Gin, St-Germain, Sauvignon Blanc, Lemon 
Ode to Summer 
Corvus Tropical Vodka, Pineapple, Cranberry, Orange, Grenadine  
Something Funky 
Flecha Azul Reposado Tequila, Aperol Liqueur, Amaro Nonino, Simple, Lemon  
Hot & Dirty Martini 
Tito’s Handmade Vodka, Hot Pepper Juice, Olive Juice, Blue Cheese Olives 
Italian Margarita 
Flecha Azul Silver Tequila, Amaretto, Cointreau Liqueur, Limoncello, Lemon, Lime 
Bos-hattan Martini 
Davio’s Rye, Vermouth, Amarena Cherry 
Apple Cider Margarita 
Mezcal Rosaluna, Grand Marnier, Apple Cider, Simple, Cranberry 
Cranberry, Ginger Margarita 
Cincoro Blanco Tequila, Domaine de Canton, Cointreau, Cranberry, Lime 
Lavender Haze 
Velo Butterfly Vodka, St-Germain, Vanilla Simple, Lemon 
 



Mocktails   12 
Davio’s Peppermint Espresso Mocktini 
Lyre’s Non-Alcoholic Coffee Originale, FLUÈRE Spiced Cane Dark Roast 
Espresso, Peppermint Cream  
Blood Orange Limoncello Spritz 
Pallini Limonzero, Kylie Minogue Alcohol-Removed Sparkling Rosé 
Simple, Blood Orange, Lemon 
Mistletoe Mule 
Cut Above Gin, Ginger Beer, Cranberry, Mint, Lime
Zesty Cider 
Seedlip Grove 42 
Apple Cider, Cinnamon, Lemon 
Mock-a-rita 
Seedlip Notas de Agave, White Cranberry, Cherry, Lime 
Simply Pearfect 
Seedlip Notas de Agave 
Simple, Pear, Lime
Snowball 
Cut Above Mezcal, Coco Lopez Cream of Coconut, Simple, Cucumber, Lime 
Holiday Heat 
Jalapeño Infused Cut Above Agave, Simple, Jalapeno, Citrus, Lime 
Ginger & Maple 
Cut Above Whiskey, Ginger Ale, Maple 
Lime in the Coconut 
FLUÈRE Spiced Cane Dark Roast, Coco Lopez Cream of Coconut, Simple, Lime 

Light Bubbles   5 
Sparkling Grapefruit, Q Mixers 
Ginger Beer, Q Mixers 
Hibiscus Ginger Beer, Q Mixers 

Dealcoholized Wine   12 
Kylie Minogue, Sparkling Rosé, France 

0.0 Non Alcolico Birra   8 
Corona Non-Alcoholic Pilsner 
Heineken 0.0 
Peroni 0.0 

Basso Alcolico Birra (.5% ABV)   8 
Athletic Brewing Co., Upside Dawn, Golden 
Athletic Brewing Co., Free Wave, Hazy IPA  
Samuel Adams, Just the Haze, IPA 

Acqua Frizzante   8 
Recess, Zero Proof, Watermelon “Mojito” 
Recess, Zero Proof, Lime “Margarita” 



         WINES BY THE GLASS

Bubbles

NV Prosecco, Torresella, Extra Dry DOC, Veneto, Italy 13
NV Louis Roederer, Champagne Brut Premier, Reims 18
NV Veuve-Clicquot 'Yellow Label', Reims 28

White Wine  

2024 Pinot Grigio, Barone Fini, Valdadige, Italy 15
2023 Pinot Grigio, Conte Brandolini d'Adda, Friuli, Italy  16
2023 Dry Riesling, Chateau Ste. Michelle, Columbia Valley 12

2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Starborough, Marlborough , New Zealand 14
2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley 15
2024 Trebbiano, Pieropan Soave, Veneto, Italy 14
2024 Chenin Blanc, Dry Creek Vineyard, Clarksburg 17
2023 Chardonnay, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley 16
2024 Chardonnay, Antinori, 'Bramito', Umbria, Italy 22
2024 Chardonnay, Rombauer Vineyards, C arneros 25
2023 Chardonnay, Jordan, Russian River Valley 26

Rosé & Moscato

2024 Planeta Rosé, Sicily, Italy 13
2023 Pinot Noir Rosé, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley 16
2024 Whispering Angel Rosé, Côtes de Provence , France 18
2024 Centorri Moscato di Pavia, Lombardia, Italy 12

Red Wine

2022 Pinot Noir, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley 18
2022 Pinot Noir, Louis Latour Bourgogne Rouge, Burgundy, France 28
2022 Merlot, Napa Cellars, Napa Valley 15
2024 Malbec, Finca el Origen, Argentina 13
2022 Red Blend, Conundrum, California 14
2022 Cabernet Sauvignon, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley 19
2023 Nebbiolo, Damilano, Piedmont, Italy 17
2022 Zinfandel, Dry Creek Vineyard, 'Heritage Vines', Sonoma County 18
2023 Chianti Classico, San Felice, Italy 16
2023 Super Tuscan, Brancaia 'Tre', Italy 17
2024 Super Tuscan, Guado al Tasso 'Il, Bruciato', Tuscany, Italy 29

Premier Pours

2020 Cabernet Sauvignon, Jordan, Alexander Valley        35

2021 Cabernet Sauvignon, Silver Oak, Alexander Valley        40



Half Bottles

White Wine
2022 Ladoucette Pouilly Fume, Loire 48

2023 Dom. Vocoret & Fils Chablis, Chablis 48

2022 Jack Larkin, Chardonnay, Carneros 50

2022 Rombauer, Carneros 52

NV Roederer Collection Brut 60

Red Wine

2020 Alexander Valley Vineyard, Merlot, Sonoma 25

2020 Ruffino Riserva Ducale, Tuscany 40

2022 Cristom Mt. Jefferson Cuvée, Pinot Noir, Eola-Amity Hills 54

2016 Chateau de Pez, St. Estephe 90

2018 Tenute Sant' Antonio, Amarone della Valpolicella 100

2020 Antinori Tignanello, Toscana 232

2022 Quintessa, Napa Valley 295

2021 Realm Vineyards, 'The Bard', Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 210

2018 Opus One, Napa Valley 325

Bubbles
Italy

NV Cleto Chiarli, 'Vecchia Modena', Lambrusco di Sorbara 44

NV Gambino, Jules Prosecco Rosé 50

NV Torresella, Prosecco DOC, Treviso, Veneto 50

NV Ferrari Brut, Trento 56

2020 Terlano Terlaner, Grand Cuvée, Alto Adige 236

France
NV Deux Roches Cremant de Bourgogne Brut 75

NV Ca'del Bosco Franciacorta Cuvee 45th Edizione, Lombardia 75

NV Perrier Jouet 100

NV Piper-Heidsieck Essential Blanc de Noirs 105

NV Collett Blanc de Noir, Ay 115

NV Roederer Collection Brut, Reims 135

NV Laurent Perrier Brut, Tours-sur-Marne 150

NV Veuve Clicquot, Reims 150

NV Collet Rosé, Ay 155

NV Billecart Salmon Brut Rosé, Mareuil-sur-Ay 169

NV Veuve Clicquot Rosé, Reims 170

NV Taittinger Rosé, Reims 192

NV Ruinart Blanc de Blanc, Reims 210

NV Laurent Perrier Rosé 225

2013 Dom Perignon, Epernay 395

2014 Louis Roederer, Cristal Brut, Reims 440

NV Laurent Perrier Grand Siecle No. 23, Tours-sur-Marne 450

2011 Louis Roederer Rosé, Reims Magnum 450

NV Krug 23rd Edition Rosé, Reims 500

2012 Rare Brut Rosé Millesime 750

NV Armand de Brignac, 'Ace of Spades', Brut 750

NV Krug Grand Cuvée 171st Naked 800

NV Armand de Brignac, 'Ace of Spaces', Rosé 1285

United States

NV Roederer Estate Brut, Anderson Valley 65



Italian White
Northern Italy

2023 Livio Felluga, Pinot Grigio, Friuli 50

2023 Jermann, Pinot Grigio, Venezia Giulia 52

2022 Riff, Terra Alpina, Alto Adige 54

2023 Pio Cesare, Cortese di Gavi, Piedmont 55

2023 Terlan, Pinot Grigio, Alto Adige 58

2022 Barone Fini, Pinot Grigio, Alto Adige 59

2023 Santa Margherita, Pinot Grigio, Alto Adige 59

2022 Pieropan, Soave Classico, Soave 59

2022 Jermann, 'Ramat', Pinot Grigio, Friuli-Venezia Giulia 90

2020 Terlan Vorberg Riserva, Pinot Bianco, Alto Adige 120

2021 Antinori, Castello della Sala Cervaro, Chardonnay, Umbria 121

2021 Jermann, Dreams, Chardonnay, Friuli 125

2020 Gaja Ca Marcanda, Vistamare, Bolgheri 196

2019 Gaja, Gaia & Rey, Chardonnay, Piedmont 380

Central Italy

2022 Bucci, 'Castelli di Jesi,' Verdicchio, Marche 63

Southern Italy & the Islands
2023 Poggio al Tesoro, Vermentino, Tuscany 45

2022 Tornatore, Etna Bianco, Sicilia 62

Rosé
2024 By.Ott, Provence 55

2024 Chateau d'Esclans, Whispering Angel, Provence 62

2024 Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley 63

2023 Canard Vineyard, 'Coucher de Soleil', Napa Valley 65

2022 Ch. Romassan Domaines Ott Chateau, Provence 120

2022 Chateau d'Esclans, Sacha Lichine, Provence 150

2021 Chateau d'Esclans, Garrus, Provence 240

American White

2023 Charles Krug, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley 50

2022 Sokol Blosser Estate, Pinot Gris, Willamette Valley 50

2022 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Riesling, Columbia Valley 50

2022 Trefethen, Dry Riesling, Oak Knoll District, Napa Valley 61

2023 Davio's Reserve, Sauvignon Blanc, Russian River Valley 63

2023 Duckhorn, Sauvignon Blanc, North Coast 69

2021 Truchard Roussanne, Carneros 75

2021 Grgich Hills, Fume Blanc, Napa Valley 77

2022 Clos Du Val, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley 90

2023 Cade, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley 95

2021 Hourglass, Sauvignon Blanc, Sonoma 99

2023 Rochioli, Sauvignon Blanc, Russian River Valley 110

2024 Spottswood, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley 120

2022 Coup De Foundre, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley 180

2021 Peter Michael L'Apres Midi, Sauvignon Blanc, Sonoma 210



Chardonnay
2023 Joel Gott Unoaked, California 50

2023 Charles Krug, Carneros 50

2023 Sonoma Cutrer, 'Russian River Ranches', Sonoma 65

2022 Truchard, Carneros 68

2023 Crossbarn by Paul Hobbs, Sonoma 68

2022 Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Alexander Valley 72

2021 The Calling Dutton Ranch, Russian River Valley 77

2023 Stags' Leap Winery, Napa Valley 78

2023 Frank Family Vineyards, Carneros 80

2021 Jordan, Russian River Valley 81

2020 Samsara, Sta. Rita Hills 85

2023 Rombauer, Carneros 93

2023 Flowers, Sonoma  Coast 97

2023 Cakebread, Napa Valley 99

2021 Ramey, Russian River Valley 105

2020 Chapellet, 'Calsea', Napa Valley 105

2020 DuMOL, 'Wester Reach', Russian River Valley 125

2022 Plumpjack Reserve, Napa Valley 135

2021 Kistler, 'les Noisetiers', Sonoma Coast 150

2018 Arista, 'Ritchie Vineyard', Russian River Valley 151

2023 Far Niente, Napa Valley 160

2015 Wayfarer, 'Seaview', Sonoma 164

2017 Donald Patz, 'Maritana', Dutton Ranch, Russian River Valley 180

2021 DuMOL, 'Isobel Vineyard', Napa Valley 210

2022 Aubert, 'Eastside', Russian River Valley 240

2022 Peter Michael, 'Mon Plaisir', Knight's Valley 345

2022 Peter Michael, 'Le Belle Cote', Knight's Valley 390

2021 Peter Michael, 'La Carrier', Knight's Valley 390

2019 Peter Michael, 'Ma Belle-Fille', Knight's Valley 390

Rest of the World White
2023 La Cana Albarino, Rias Baixas, Spain 60

2022 Greywacke Wild, Sauvignon Blanc, NZ 70

2021 Pazo Barrantes Gran Vino Albarino, Rias Baixas, Spain 90



French White

2023 Deux Roches Tradition, Burgundy 60

2023 La Chablisienne Chablis Le Fin Age, Chablis 65

2023 Ladoucette Pouilly Fume, Loire 68

2023 Deux Roches Saint Veran, Burgundy 70

2020 Meurgey-Croses Vire-Clesse Vieilles Vignes, Burgundy 70

2022 Chateau de Sancerre, Loire Valley 75

2022 Dom. Vocoret & Fils Chablis, Chablis 90

2022 Bouchard Aine & Fils Pouilly-Fuissé, Burgundy 99

2020 Dom. Coste-Caumartin Le Clos Du Chateau Saint-Romain 114

2021 Dom. Gerard Duplessis Chablis 1er Cru Montmains, Chablis 130

2020 Dom. Michel Niellon Chardonnay, Burgundy 135

2022 Grand Regnard Chablis, Burgundy 145

2021 Vocoret Chablis 1er Cru Montee de Tonnerre, Chablis 148

2019 Dom. Dubuet-Monthelie Pernand-Vergelesses 1er Cru Blanc 150

2019 Dom. Coste-Caumartin 1er Cru Chouacheux Blanc, Burgundy 165

2021 Bouchard Pére & Fils Meursault Les Clous, Burgundy 180

2021 Vocoret Chablis Les Clos, Chablis Grand Cru 275

2020 Dom. M. Niellon Chassagne Montrachet les Chaumes 1er Cru 320

2022 Olivier LeFlaive Puligny Montrachet, Burgundy 322

2018 Dom. Michel Niellon Chevalier Montrachet, Burgundy 900

Italian Red
Barbaresco

2020 Col Dei Venti, 'Tufoblu' 92

2020 Produttori del Barbaresco 117

2021 Ceretto Barberesco 157

2019 Marchese di Gresy Gaiun, 'Martinenga' 175

2017 Gaja Costa Russi 620

2020 Gaja Barberesco 650

Barolo
2020 Poderi Luigi Einaudi 99

2019 Damilano Lecinguevigne 106

2020 Beni Di Batasiolo 111

2021 Prunotto 134

2021 Michelle Chiarlo, 'Tortoniano' 150

2020 Ca'Viola Sottocastello di Novello 158

2020 Marcarini La Serra 169

2019 Damilano Cannubi 195

2020 Gaja DaGromis 205

2020 Prunotto Bussia 247

2019 Renato Ratti Serradenari 318

2019 Ascheri, 'Coste&Bricco' 330

2015 Gaja Conteisa 450



Barbera & Nebbiolo
2022 Michele Chiarlo, Barbera d'Asti 60

2023 Parusso, Nebbiolo 75

2022 Ca'Viola, 'Bric Du Luv', Barbera d'Alba 92

2021 Gaja Sito Moresco, Nebbiolo 168

2020 Vietti Scarrone Vigna Vecchia, Barbera d'Alba 197

2018 Gaja Darmagi 400

Super Tuscan
2023 Querciabella Mongrana, Toscana 55

2021 Tolaini, 'Al Passo', Toscana 58

2021 Antinori, 'Villa Antinori', Toscana 63

2023 Guado al Tasso, 'Il Bruciato', Bolgheri 74

2021 Tolaini, 'Valdisanti', Toscana 75

2021 Argiano Solengo, Toscana 130

2023 Gaja Promis, Toscana 135

2019 San Felice, 'Vigorello', Toscana 145

2020 Il Borro, Toscana 146

2022 Ornellaia, 'Le Serre Nuove', Bolgheri 161

2019 Ruffino, 'Alauda', Toscana 180

2019 Gaja Ca’Marcanda, 'Magari', Toscana 195

2013 Siepe, 'Mazzei', Toscana 300

2018 Gaja Ca'Marcanda, 'Ca'Marcanda', Toscana 324

2016 Querciabella, 'Camartina', Toscana 340

2020 Antinori, 'Guado Al Tasso', Bolgheri 378

2020 Antinori Tignanello, Toscana 407

2019 Ornellaia, Bolgheri 425

2021 Sassicaia, Bolgheri 450

2015 Poggio al Tesoro, 'Dedicato a Walter', Bolgheri 500

Brunello di Montalcino
2020 Castello Banfi 150

2019 Tenute Silvio Nardi 155

2019 Argiano 165

2019 Antinori, 'Pian Delle Vigne' 165

2019 Il Poggione 170

2019 Campogiovanni 176

2019 Gaja Pieve de Santa Restituta 219

2019 Il Poggione Riserva 250

2017 Castello Banfi, 'Vigna Marrucheto' 270

2018 Argiano, 'Vigna del Suolo' 288

2017 Altesino Riserva 350

2015 Gaja Pieve de Santa Restituta, 'Rennina' 400

Other Tuscan
2019 Castello Banfi, 'Aska' Rosso 75

2023 Antinori, 'Pian delle Vigne,' Rosso di Montalcino 87

Chianti
2021 Tenuta di Nozzole, Chianti Classico Riserva 55

2020 San Felice, 'Il Grigio,' Chianti Classico Riserva 57

2023 Antinori, 'Peppoli,' Chianti Classico 65

2019 Lamole di Lamole, Chianti Classico 'Gran Selezione' 85

2020 Ruffino, 'Ducale Oro' Chianti 94



Veneto 

2023 Allegrini Valpolicella Classico 50

2021 Allegrini, 'Palazzo della Torre,' Veronese 60

2019 Masi Campofiorin 65

2021 Zonin Amarone 105

2019 Cesari Amarone della Valpolicella 110

2020 Allegrini Amarone della Valpolicella 160

2006 Dal Forno Romano Valpolicella Superiore 325

2016 Masi Mazzano Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 378

2013 Allegrini, 'Fieramonte,' Amarone della Valpolicella Riserva 800

Other Italian

2019 Il Feuduccio Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Abruzzo 57

2020 Jermann, 'Red Angel on the Moonlight', Pinot Nero, Friuli 66

2020 Umberto Cesari, 'Liano', Emilia-Romagna 82

2018 Tornatore, 'Trimarchisa', Etna Rosso, Sicilia 125

2021 Gaja Idda Etna Rosso, Sicilia 150

2015 Feudi di San Gregorio Serpico Aglianico, Sorbo Serpico 198

Large Format
Champagne

2013 Louis Roederer Rosé, Reims  1.5L 450

NV Laurent Perrier Grande Siecle No. 23, Tours sur Marne  1.5L 500

2008 Louis Roederer Cristal, Reims  1.5L 950

California
2015 Robert Foley, 'Claret', Napa Valley  1.5L 250

2018 Freeman, 'Gloria Estate', Pinot Noir, Sonoma Valley  1.5L 260

2021 Faust, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley  1.5L 300

2021 Caymus, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley  1.5L 350

2022 Peter Michael, 'Clos du Ciel', Pinot Noir, Knight's Valley  1.5L 875

2021 Quintessa, Napa Valley  1.5L 1150

2013 Stag's Leap Wine Cellars, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley  3L 1450

2017 Bond, 'Quella', Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley  1.5L 1800

2017 Bond, 'St. Eden', Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley  1.5L 1800

2007 Jordan, Cabernet Sauvignon, Alexander Valley  6L 3400

2018 Opus One, Napa Valley  3L 3600

2017 Amuse Bouche, 'Vin Perdu', Napa Valley 5L 4000

Montalcino & Tuscany
2016 Gaja Pieve Santa Restituta, 'Reninna', Brunello 1.5L 850

2019 Antinori Tignanello 1.5L 1039



Cabernet Sauvignon
2022 Joel Gott, '815', California 50

2022 Alexander Valley Vineyards, Sonoma 55

2021 The Calling, Paso Robles 65

2021 Rodney Strong, Alexander Valley 70

2019 Louis M. Martini, Napa Valley 75

2021 Charles Krug, Napa Valley 75

2022 Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley 77

2022 Clos du Val, Napa Valley 78

2020 Chateau St. Michelle, 'Cold Creek', Columbia Valley 85

2020 Marques de Casa Concha, Maipo Valley, Chile 90

2022 Honig, Napa  Valley 108

2019 Sequoia Grove, Rutherford 118

2018 Canard Estate, Napa Valley 132

2021 Louis Martini, The Gryphon, Napa Valley 135

2019 DuMOL, Russian River Valley 140

2021 Merriam, 'Rockpile', Russian River Valley 150

2022 Far Niente Bella Union, Napa Valley 150

2021 Faust, Napa Valley 150

2021 Chimney Rock, Stag's Leap District 150

2019 Jordan, Alexander Valley 158

2020 Ramey, Napa Valley 160

2019 Etude, Napa Valley 170

2018 Gandona, 'Encosta', Saint Helena, Napa Valley 170

2022 Caymus, Napa Valley 175

2021 Clos du Val, 'Yettalil Vineyard', Napa Valley 180

2020 Silver Oak, Alexander Valley 180

2022 Joseph Phelps. Napa Valley 185

2021 Robert Mondavi, 'The Estates', Oakville, Napa Valley 185

2016 Rodney Strong Brothers, Alexander Valley 185

2019 Paradigm, Napa Valley 210

2021 Coupe de Foudre, Napa Valley 225

2019 Col Solare, Columbia Valley, Washington 227

2021 Stag's Leap Wine Cellars, 'Artemis', Napa Valley 227

2015 Laurel Glen Vineyard, 'Sonoma Mt. Estate', Sonoma 235

2019 Neal Family, Howell Mountain 240

2018 Silver Oak, Napa Valley 245

2019 Canard Estate Reserve, Napa Valley 250

2021 Cade, Howell Mountain 250

2022 Nickel & Nickel, 'Sullenger Estate', Oakville, Napa Valley 255

2018 Ramey, 'Annum', Napa Valley 270

2019 Faust, 'The Pact', Napa Valley 270

2019 Heitz Cellars, Napa Valley 270

2019 Chappellet, 'Signature', Napa Valley 270

2019 Diamond Creek, Diamond Mountain District 300

2017 Trujillo, 'Gary Morisoli Vineyard', Rutherford, Napa Valley 300

2021 Darioush, Napa Valley 300

2011 Revana Estate, Napa Valley 300

2018 Odette Estate, Stag's Leap District 300

2020 Don Melchor, Puente Alto, Chile 300

2018 Grace Family, 'Reliquus', Napa Valley 307

2021 Spotteswood, Napa Valley 335

2017 Inglenook Estate, 'Rubicon', Rutherford 340

2018 Plumpjack, Napa Valley 345

2017 Heitz Trailside Vineyard, Napa Valley 350



Cabernet Sauvignon continued
2021 Far Niente, Napa Valley 360

2018 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder 375

2014 Philip Togni, Napa Valley 385

2018 Hess, 'The Lion', Napa Valley 395

2017 Gandona Estate, Napa Valley 425

2019 To Kalon Vineyards Co., 'The Highest Beauty', Napa Valley 430

2015 Trefethen, 'Halo', Napa Valley 450

2021 Checkerboard, 'King's Row', Napa Valley 450

2014 Vineyard House, Oakville 480

2017 Caymus, 'Special Selection', Napa Valley 495

2018 Chappellet, 'Pritchard Hill', Napa Valley 500

2019 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, Washington 500

2018 Patrimony, Napa Valley 525

2007 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder 540

2020 Stag's Leap Wine, 'Cellars Cask 23', Napa Valley 550

2019 Staglin Family Vineyard Estate, Napa Valley 600

2021 Realm, 'Farella', Napa Valley 650

2017 Heitz, 'Martha's Vineyard', Napa Valley 700

2015 Paul Hobbs, 'Nathan Coombs Estate', Napa Valley 725

2018 Peter Michael, 'Au Paradis', Napa Valley 735

2021 Realm, 'Houyi', Napa Valley 750

2021 Au Sommet, Napa Valley 800

2019 Vineyard House, 'The Boss Vineyard Block 8', Oakville 900

2021 Realm, 'Moonracer Estate', Napa Valley 900

2016 Bond, 'St. Eden', Napa Valley 900

2019 Bond, 'Vecina', Napa Valley 900

2019 Bond, 'Melbury', Napa Valley 900

2015 Bond, 'Quella', Napa Valley 900

2021 Vice Versa Beckstoffer Georges III Vineyard, Napa Valley 950

2019 Grace Family, 'Cornelius', Napa Valley 1207

2019 Screaming Eagle, Napa Valley 5500

Pinot Noir
2022 Roco, 'Gravel Road', Willamette Valley 60

2023 Truchard, Carneros 68

2022 Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley 75

2022 Sokol Blosser, Dundee Hills, Oregon 78

2021 Vice Versa, 'Platt Vineyard', Sonoma 90

2023 Flowers, 'Sonoma Coast', Sonoma 90

2021 Etude, 'Grace Benoist Ranch', Carneros 99

2023 Belle Glos, 'Clark & Telephone', Santa Maria Valley 103

2018 Freeman, Sonoma Coast 120

2022 En Route, Russian River Valley 120

2023 Hirsch Vineyards, 'Bohan Dillon', Sonoma Coast 120

2020 Samsara, 'Rancho La Vina', Santa Rita Hills 125

2021 Paul Hobbs, West Sonoma Coast 140

2021 Penner Ash, Willamette Valley 146

2018 Rose & Arrow, 'Highland Close', Willamette Valley 150

2021 Ken Wright, 'Carter Vineyard', Eola-Amity Hills 157

2022 Aubert, 'Sun Coast', Sonoma Valley 180

2018 L'Iusine 'Sleepy Hollow Vineyard', Sonoma 180

2019 Domaine Serene, 'Evenstad Reserve', Willamette Valley 187

2021 Soter, 'Estates', Willamette Valley 200

2021 Soter, 'Mineral Springs Ranch', Willamette Valley 245

2023 Kosta Brown, Santa Rita Hills 277

2021 DuMOL, 'MacIntyre Estate', Napa Valley 260

2022 Peter Michael, 'Ma Danseuse Estate', Knight's Valley 435

2022 Peter Michel, 'Clos du Ciel', Knight's Valley 480



Zinfandel
2023 Rombauer, Sonoma Valley 89

2018 Green & Red Vineyard, 'Chiles Mill V.Y', Napa Valley 90

2018 Canard, Napa Valley 99

Merlot
2022 Charles Krug, Napa Valley 60

2020 Markham, Napa Valley 80

2021 Silverado, 'Mt. George Vineyard', Napa Valley 88

2022 Rombauer, Carneros 100

2021 Merriam, 'Windacre V.Y.', Russian River Valley 114

2020 Duckhorn, Napa Valley 121

2016 Robert Foley, Napa Valley 125

2020 Duckhorn, 'Three Palms', Napa Valley 199

 American Meritage & Blends
NV Sean Thackery, 'Pleiades XXVIII', California 60

2023 The Prisoner, California 100

2019 Ramey Cellars, 'Claret', Napa Valley 105

2021 Knight's Bridge, 'Haggerty Road', Napa Valley 105

2018 Robert Sinskey, 'P.O.V.', Napa Valley 120

2018 Beaulieu Vineyards, 'Tapestry Reserve', Napa Valley 135

2019 Trilogy by Flora Springs, Napa Valley 150

2021 Pahlmeyer Vineyards, 'Jayson', Napa Valley 150

2019 Canard Vineyards, 'The Rescuer', Napa Valley 180

2018 Canard Vineyards, 'Throwback', Napa Valley 180

2018 Canard Vineyards, 'Adam's Blend', Napa Valley 180

2020 L'Aventure Estate Cuvée, Paso Robles 200

2021 Amuse Bouche Vin Perdu, Napa Valley 270

2018 Peter Michael, 'L'Esprit de Pavots', Knights Valley 270

2019 Realm, 'The Bard' Red, Napa Valley 300

MV Overture by Opus One, Napa Valley 315

2018 Roy Estate, 'Mr.Evans', Napa Valley 350

2021 Continuum Estate, 'Sage MT Vineyard', Napa Valley 360

2017 Peter Michael, 'les Pavots', Knights Valley 450

2019 Insignia, Napa Valley 550

2021 Quintessa, Napa Valley 600

2018 Opus One, Napa Valley 625

2014 Dominus, Napa Valley 750

2018 Dominus, Napa Valley 770

2017 Dominus, Napa Valley 770

2019 Amuse Bouche, Napa Valley 800

2006 Dominus, Napa Valley 885

2019 Promontory, Napa Valley 2500

2016 Harlan Estate, Napa Valley 3000

2019 Screaming Eagle The Flight, Napa Valley 3150

Other American Red
2023 Truchard Syrah, Carneros/Napa Valley 88

2019 Ramey Vineyards, Syrah, Sonoma Coast 95

2012 Miner Stagecoach Vineyard, Syrah, Napa Valley 100

2022 Merriam, 'Windacre', Cabernet Franc, Russian River Valley 114

2019 Robert Foley, Petit Sirah, Napa Valley 120



Other American Red continued
2018 Shafer, 'Relentless', Syrah, Napa Valley 175

2018 Darioush, Shiraz, Napa Valley 188

2016 Rasa Vineyards, Syrah, 'Veritas Sequitur', Walla Walla Valley 210

2018 Patrimony, Cabernet Franc, Napa Valley 525

French Red
Burgundy

2021 Maison L'Envoye Moulin-a-Vent 50

2020 Paul & Marie Jacqueson, 'Les Champs Martin', Mercury 1er Cru 145

2017 Albert Bichot Gevery-Chambertin Rogue 150

2021 Aurelien Verdet Hautes Cotes de Nuits Le Peieure 180

2018 Henri Rebourseau Gevrey Chambertin Aux Corvees 255

2017 Pierre Labet, Beaune 1er Cru Coucherias 290

2019 Henri Rebourseau Gevrey Chambertin La Brunelle 305

2019 Henri Rebourseau Gevrey Fonteny 325

2016 Dom. Henri Boillot Volnay 1er Cru Les Caillerets 450

2015 Dom. Pierre Damoy Chambolle-Musigny 500

2019 Chateau De La Tour Close Vougeout 1100

Bordeaux
2020 Château Recougne Bordeaux Superieur 61

2021 Chateau du Vieux-Guinot, St. Emilion Grand Cru 79

2019 Chateau Chasse-Spleen, Moulis en Medoc 120

2022 Château L'Écuyer, Pomerol 150

2017 Château Belgrave, Haut Medoc 145

2016 Château Cantemerle, Haut Medoc 180

2019 Chateau Hosanna, Pomerol 540

2013 Croix de Beaucaillou, Saint-Julien 1400

2011 Chateau Haut-Brion, Graves 1500

2011 Chateau Lafite Rothschild, Pauillac 1800

2011 Chateau Margaux, Margaux 2000

2017 Chateau Petrus, Pomerol 5200

2008 Chateau Petrus, Pomerol 5800

Loire, Rhône Valley, Languedoc
2022 Chateau du Pegau Maclura Cotes du Rhone, Rh ône Valley 55

2013 Delas Crozes-Hermitage, 'Domaine des Grands Chemins', Rhône 90

2020 E.Guigal Châteauneuf-du-Pâpe, Rhône Valley 129

2021 Château La Nerthe Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône Valley 180

2019 Dom. Gangloff Cotes du Rhone La Barbarine 198

2020 Dom. du Pegau Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee Reservee, Rhône 207

 Rest of the World Red
2021 La Finca Origin Malbec, Mendoza, Argentina 59

2020 Marques de Murrieta Rioja Reserva, Logrono, Spain 61

2020 Quinta do Vale Meao, 'Meandro', Douro, Portugal 65

2021 J. Duval 'Entity', Shiraz, Barossa Valley, Australia 85

2019 J. Duval, 'Plexus', S, G, M, Barossa Valley, Australia 90

2018 d'Arenberg, 'The Dead Arm', Shiraz, Australia 120

2021 Molly Dooker, 'Blue Eyed Boy', Shiraz, Australia 130

2020 Molly Dooker, 'Carnival of Love', Shiraz, Australia 180

2015 Penfolds Grange, South Australia 1300




